PERSONNEL, ELEVEN (11) IN OMB-MIN DAVAO CITY AND ONE (1) IN OMB-CDO 
REGIONAL OFFICE (2ND PUBLIC BIDDING)  

1) The Office of the Ombudsman, Area Office for Mindanao, through the General 

Appropriations Act for the Year 2025
4
intends to apply the sum of Two Million Four 

Hundred Thousand Pesos (P 2,400,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Annual, twelve (12)-month 
Supply and Delivery of Janitorial/Utility Services. Bids received in excess of the ABC 
shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

1.2 The Project is composed of number of lots or items as provided in the BDS, the 

details of which are described in Section VII. Technical Specifications. 

2) Source of Funds 

The Office of the Ombudsman, Area Office for Mindanao, through the General 

Appropriations Act for the Year 2025
4 
intends to apply the sum of Two Million Four 

Hundred Thousand Pesos (P 2,400,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Annual, twelve (12)-month 
Supply and Delivery of Janitorial/Utility Services. 

3) Corrupt, Fraudulent, Collusive, and Coercive Practices 

3.1 Unless otherwise specified in the BDS, the Procuring Entity, as well as the